

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES RONG WATER DISTRIC

(A Government Owned and Controlled Corporation)

T. Claudio St., Paglabas, Morong, Rizal

Telephone Nos.: 470-0922 / 212-6201 / 691-5822 / Telefax: 470-0921

March 12, 2021

FROM THE **BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE** FOR CONSIDERATION BY THE **BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

SUBJECT: PULL-OUT AND RE-INSTALLATION OF PUMP AND MOTOR OF CALERO PUMPING STATION PS#4 (PR# 21-02-065)

This is to present for your consideration the recommendation of the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) for the pull-out and reinstallation of pump and motor of Calero Pumping Station PS#4 with Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of P 60,000.00.

The Committee agreed to use alternative mode of procurement that is, Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement under section 53.9 of the 2016 Revised IRR of R.A. 9184, since procurement does not fall under shopping and does not exceed One Million Pesos (P1,000,000.00).

The supplier/s submitted quotation and upon careful examination, validation and verification of the Committee, the results are listed

PR No.	w. 21-02-065		CASTANEDA WELL DRILLING & SUBMERSIBLE PUMP SERVICES	VCLM ENTERPRISES	E. AZURIN WELL SERVICES & PUMP SPECIALIST	BUDGET	
				Baras, Rizal	Antipolo City, Rizal	Antipolo City, Rizal	
ITEM	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
1	1	lot	Pull-Out of Submersible Pump and Motor, Riser Pipe w/ Cable, and Re-installation of Submersible Pump and Motor with PVC Riser	58,000.00	No Quote	No Quote	60,000.00
	With B	uati.	Setting: 90 meters				
			Riser Pipe: 150mm BI Pipe				
			Total	58,000.00			60,000.00
Preliminary Examination (BAC Checklist)				PASSED	FAILED	FAILED	

The Committee therefore agreed to recommend that the pull-out and re-installation of pump and motor of Calero Pumping Station PS#4 be awarded to CASTANEDA WELL DRILLING & SUBMERSIBLE PUMP SERVICES, who submitted the responsive quotation amounting to P 58,000.00.

For your approval.

N. B. Funds will be taken from Repair & Maintenance - Infrastructure Asset.

(See attached certificate of availability of funds.)

The above recommendation is in conformance with R.A. 9184.

Truly yours

BONIFACIO L. VALE BAC - Chairman

SAN FELIPE BAC/Vice-Chairman

CIEN SJ. KOLIMLIM

BAC Member

Smerk

NOTED:

DICKSON A. SAN JUAN, LPT, MPA, MAEd

General Manager

APPROVED

EDMUND S. FRANCISCO, MBA, MAT

Board Chairman

BASILIO SD. ROBLES, JR.

Board Vice-Chairman

Suls A for JULIA A. SORIANO **Board Secretary**

ATTY. RICARDO C/ ANGELES, JR. Board Member

NLO B. MENDOZA **Board Member**

BOARD'S ACTION: REMARKS:

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

DEFFERRED

HOLD

DATE CONSIDERED: March 02 2021

F RAUTISTA